| | 0005 | Docket No.: 34032US | | |
|--|----------|---|-----------------------------|----------------|
| FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 06 - 29 | -2005 | SHEET | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE | |
| (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 | | Y | Patent and Tra | ademark Office |
| | :0107 | " | _ | _ |
| Tab settings → → ▼ 10303 To the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and Tr | | e: Please record the attached | original documents or o | copy thereof |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | | Name and address of receiv | | 10,1 |
| Glenn W. Dodwell, Joseph B. Cross, Marvin M. Johnson, | | | | 8. P |
| Edward L. Sughrue II, and Jianhua Yao | | Name: ConocoPhillips Company | | <u>></u> 86 |
| | 1 | Address: 600 North Dairy A | Ashford Road | 777 |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) | - No | | | 17 |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | _ | | | |
| 🛮 Assignment 🗀 Merger | _ | | | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na | ame (| City: Houston | State/Prov.: | TX |
| Other | | Country: USA | ZIP: 77252-2 | 197 |
| Execution Date: 06/15/2005; 06/16/2005 | Ac | dditional name(s) & address(es) | ☐ Yes 🗵 | 3 No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): | | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: $06/21/2005$ | | | | |
| Patent Application No. Filing date | į. | B. Patent No.(s) | 00/21/2002 | |
| Fatent Application No. Filling date | | b. Faterit No.(5) | | |
| \ \ \ \ \ \ | | | | |
| 06/29/2005 GTOH11 00000026 161575 11158231 | | | | |
| 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA | | | | |
| Additional | numbers | ☐ Yes ☒ No | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | <u> </u> | | | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | | |
| Name: Jeffrey R. Anderson | 7. · | Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): | \$ 40,00 | |
| Registration No. 42,263 | | ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account | | |
| Address: ConocoPhillips Company | | | | |
| P.O. Box 2443 | | Authorized to be charge | d to deposit account | |
| | 8.1 | Deposit account number: | | |
| City: Bartlesville State/Prov.: OK | | 16-1575 | | |
| Country: USA ZIP: 74005 | | (Attach duplicate copy of this pag | ge if paying by deposit acc | count) |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | | |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | | | | |
| Jeffrey R. Anderson | fren R | · Anderson | 6-21-20 | 05 |
| Name of Person Signing | t' | Signature | Date | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: | | | | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Glenn W. Dodwell, Joseph B. Cross, Marvin M. Johnson, Edward L. Sughrue, II and Jianhau Yao of Bartlesville, OK have made a certain invention entitled:

PROCESS FOR THE REMOVAL OF HEAVY METALS FROM GASES, AND COMPOSITIONS THEREFOR AND THEREWITH

which is described and claimed in that application for Letters Patent of the United States having attorneys docket designation 34032US,

and WHEREAS, ConocoPhillips Company, a corporation of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, Glenn W. Dodwell, Joseph B. Cross, Marvin M. Johnson, Edward L. Sughrue, II and Jianhau Yao by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ConocoPhillips Company the full and exclusive right, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, in and to the said invention, as described in said application executed on even dates herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said ConocoPhillips Company, for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patent or patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND we do further agree to sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all requisite acts for the filing of any disclaimer or for the filing and assignment of any divisional, continuing, reissue or foreign application or applications based on the present application.

 AND we do further agree to communicate to ConocoPhillips Company, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention as may be known to us, and to testify as to such facts in any prosecution, interference or litigation.

Executed by the undersigned on the dates indicated.

In the presence of

Paul F. Meier

Witness

Glenn W. Dodwell

Date

Joseph B. Cross

Date

Post Office Address:

RECORDED: 06/21/2005

CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY - I. P. LEGAL P.O. Box 2443 Bartlesville, Oklahoma 74005

> PATENT REEL: 016718 FRAME: 0899